
HUSSA; 
anager Finance 

of Business Administralior. 

S 

Mr. SyedS ax Hussain 
(Extern M em er) 
Senior Mana er nance. Ins 
BusinePOnD 

PRO- 

Dow IJmVerS  -   

Prof. Nazli Hossairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

AIH 
C 
roleSsOf of Obstetrècs 

qI9gSf 
t4.3t Scoiices 

Bli) EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical & Financial Bid 
Opening date: 

9. No. of Bid Technically & 
Financial Qualified:  

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2024/11745 Dated 23 Feb, 2024 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/143) 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 
UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 

Single Stage — Single Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46 sub 
Rule-i of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUHS and SPPRA websites NIT ID # T00573-23-0013 
b. Daily Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. l)aily Nawa-e-lslam (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. 1)aily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 
on 26th  Feb, 2024 (Copies attached) 

Two (02) Nos. 

Two (02) Nos. 

18 March 2024 at 11:00 a.m. 

One (01) Nos. 

10. Technical Evaluation Criteria: Attached Annexure-i 

II. Mandatory Criteria Report: Attached Annexure-2 

12. Comparative Statement of 
Financial Proposals Attached Annexure-3 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

SUPP9 

University Hospital 
Sciences 

Mr. Khalil Ur Rehman (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Muzffar 
 AIP?)1t)' 

Director 
nning & Development 

UniverstV of Health Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. !Juhammad Saeed Quh)ACELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences  Karachi-pakistan 

VICE CHANCELLORr 0  University of Health Sciences, 

L! (;4f/ 
):ccto' srce 

Sc'ices 
M r.Muhamrnad Hani1 (!fjIr) 
Additional l)irector Finance, 

of l-lealth Sciences 

I 

In the light of entire evaluation result (Technical & Financial) the MIs. Hospital Solutions has 
accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that a contract may be awarded 
to M/s. Hos ital Solu 

..; II;p., 
ra ¶vlanager fla 

r "Repair and Maintenance Services for Uninterrupted Power 

rsity of Health Sciences. 



HILEEL UR REHMA 
jYljiager Financa 

nivei'sity Hospital 

Mr. Ehalil 1a!th  Scinc 

SYED SHEF11Z HUSSAiN 
Senior M •' er Fira. e 

Institute  4jiTi'  's inistration 
chi 

Annexure —3 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 
NIT No: DUHSIP&D12024/11745, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/143 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS   

Particulars MIs. Hospital Solutions M/s. Mansha Brothers 

Sr. 
No 

Description 
Quantity Unit Monthly Rate per 

unit 
Total Amount 

(PRs.) 

Monthly  
Rate per 

Total Amount 
(PRs.) 

I. Monthly Maintenance of 

Standard UPS System. (Online& Interactive). 
a) Interactive - 500 VA 

(Green Power /APC/Stabimao Rallo / Poweriek] Lipord) 
230 Nos. 102 23460 226 51980 

b) Interactive - I KVA 

(Green Power /APC/Stabimatic / Ralio / Powertek / Linord) 
230 Nos. 103 23690 226 51980 

c) Interactive - 2 KVA 

(Green Power /APC/Stabimatic/ Ralio/ Powertekl Lipord) 
ISO Nos. 163 24350 226 33900 

d) Interactive -3 KVA 
(Green Power /APC /Stahimaiic / Ralio / Powertekl Lipord) 

150 Nos. 183 27450 290 43500 

e) Online-S KVA TO 7 KVA 

(Green Power/APC/Stabimatic / Ralio / Powertek / Lipord) 
50 Nos. 353 17650 1130 56500 

I') Online - 10 KVA TO I2KVA 
(Green Power /APC/Stabimatic / Ralio / Powertekl Lipord) 

50 Nos. 423 21150 1187 59350 

g) Online -60 KVA 
(Power Ware / Chloride /MastcrPlus /ELEN / Socomec / Riello / GE) 

10 Nos. 1727 17270 2486 24860 

h) Online - 80 KVA 
(Power Ware / Chloride /Master Plus ELEN / Socornec / Riello / GE) 

Nos. 1993 9965 2825 14125 

i) Online - 100 KVA 
(Power Ware / Chloride /Master Plus /ELEN/ Socornec / Riello / GE) 

05 Nos. 1993 9965 3955 19775 

j) Online- 120 KVA 

(Power Ware / Chloride /Master Plus /ELEN / Socomec / Riello I (fl 
I 0 Nos. 1993 19930 4520 45200 

2. Monthly Maintenance of Stabilizer and Isolation transformer. 

a) Isolation Transformer 50 to lO0 KVA (Stahimatic) 06 Nos. 283 l698 5650 33900 

b) Stabilizer 10 KVA (Stahimatic / Servo Motor) 12 Nos. 133 1596 1921 23052 

c) Stabilizer 80 KVA to 100 KVA (Stabimatic & GreenPower) 06 Nos. 283 1698 5650 33900 

TOTAL MONTHLY AMOUNT 199,972 492,022 

TOTAL - YEARLY AMOUNT (FOR 12 MONTHS) 2,399,664 5,904,264 

Remarks 
Accepted being the most 

Advantageous hid, 
Not Recommended. 

Financial Proposal Recommendation / Remarks  
It is Recommended that a Contract may be awarded to MIs. Hospital Solutions at total value of Rs. 2,399,664/- being the 
Most Advantageous bid received for Repair and Maintenance Services for Uninterrupted Power Supplies (UPS) for Dow 
University of Health Sciences. 

''2fl(/ 
I Director Finance / 

ersity of Health Sciences 
iarachi 

Mr. Muhammad Hani Member) 
General Manager Finance, Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences i)ow I iiiversitv ol'l-leallh Sciences 

uzaffarAliSh(th 
Director 

ning & Development 
niversity ef Health Scieices 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. I4i1iiiiirnad Saced Quraish 
VICE CHANCELLCE  dIANCELLOR 

Dow University of Healtjcrsjty  of Health Sciences, 

Karach-Pakista0  
Page I of 2 

Mr. Syed Shcraz F sain 
(External Mem' r) 
Senior Mana er l:inan  

Institute of  IRW J4AZU HOSSAtl 
Karachi PRO- £ CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Professor of Obstetrics 

N
. Gynecqlogy 

saith Sciences 

Prof. Nazli I-lossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor. 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



H 'ZHUSS/lN 
anager Finance 

of Business IdministraIion 
Iarachl az 1-lnssafn 

her) 
inance, 
ss 

) Karachi 

S 

Instil 

Mr. SyedS 
(Externa, 
Senior Manager 
Institute of Busin 
Administration (lB 

Finance 

h Sciences 

Mr. Mub iñad Hanif 
(Member) 
Additional Director 
Finance 
Dow University of Health 
Sciences 

Annexure —3 

REPAIR AN!) MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 
UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 

NIT No: I)UHS/P&D/2024/11745, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/143 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS 

OPTIONAL — ONE TIME RATE  
(MAY BE PURCHASE AS WHERE & WHEN REQUIRED)  

(Rates should be fixed for the entire length of contract)  
(The rates of batteries would not be included in the earnest money/bid security) 

Particulars M/s. Hospital Solutions M/s. Mansha Brothers 

Sr. 
No: 

Description Unit Rate Per Unit Rate Per Unit 

3.  Dry Batteries I 2V 1 .5 Ah Each 2,300 2,999 

4.  Dry Batteries 12V 5 Ah Each 3,500 4,939 

5.  Dry Batteries 12V 7Ah Each 4,100 5,998 

6.  Dry Batteries 12V 9Ah Each 4,700 8,468 

7.  Dry Batteries 12V 20 Ah Each 13,500 17.288 

8.  Dry Batteries 12V 40Ah Each 29,500 44,985 

9.  Dry Batteries 12V I 00Ah Each 62,000 97,026 

TOTAL (AS WHERE & WHEN REQUiRED) 119,600 181,703 

KHALEEL  UR REHMAN 
neral Manager Finance 

veiIy Hospital 
Health Scnces 

Mr. Khatil Ur Rehman 
(Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of l-lealttt 
Sciences 

,"PirMuzafJar 411 Shah 
Director 
& Devlopmeflt 

w Ur./versity  of Health Scieces 

PROF. DR. NAZLI HOSS All 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Professor of  Obstetr,cs 
&  Gynecoloqy 

9nIversltV of Health  Scieiic& 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Mi Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of llealth Sciences  

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
l)ow University of' Health Sciences 

Page 2 OI 



PROF. Dk\Z HOSSAI4 
P$O tet r jcs 
OflOL1i 

& co' Page 1 of 2 

HpLFr,, !!! MMAN 
HUSSAIN  Geai:ai Fiice 

Finance ¶3nw Llr.iv al 

Administration  Dow utu tLat Siencø 

SYEDSII 
Sen ana 

Institute of Busines 
Karach 

MINUTES OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING MEETING  
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 

NIT No: DUHSIP&D/2024/1 1745, Dated 23-Feb-2024 Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/I43 

Held at Office of the l)irector Planning & Development, Floor Admin Block 

Dow University of Health Sciences (I)MC Campus), Near Civil Hospital Karachi 

On 18th  March 2024 at 11:00a.m. 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee Services was held to open and evaluate the bids for "Repair and 

Maintenance Services for Uninterrupted Power Supplies (UPS)." NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2024/1 1745, 

Dated 23 -Feb-2024 Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/ 143 

The participants include: 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (SERVICES):  

1. Prof. Nazll Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of l-Iealth Sciences 

3. Mr.Muhammad IIanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

4. Mr.Khaleel Ur Rehman (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of l-lealth Sciences 

5. Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 
(External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (I BA) Karachi. 

PARTICIPANT BII)DERS WITH NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 

1. Mr.Farrukh Naqvi M/s. Hospital Solutions 
2. Mr. Shiroz khan M/s. Mansha Brothers 

Meeting started with recitation from the Holy QURAN. Chair welcomed the participants and then 

commenced the proceedings. Forum was apprising that the Notice Inviting Tender, NIT No: 

DUHS/P&D/2024/I 1745, Dated 23-Feb-2024 Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/I43, was hoisted on the SPPRA 

websites NI'I' ID # 1'00573-23-0013, DUHS websites, and the same was published in 3 widely circulated leading 

daily newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi languages viz. Daily Dawn, Daily Nawa-e-lslam and Daily Awami 

Awaz on 26-Feb-2024. The Submission of bids were closed at 10:30 a..on l8th  March, 2024 as per scheduled 
date and time. 

( 
Director Finance Pir

Aiihhveisity of Health Scjence 
)irector larachj ntu &  evelopmert 

o ea}th Scices 



There were only two (02) bidders submitted their bids who purchased the bidding documents, the sealed proposals 

of the bidders were opened in the presence of their representatives. The Financial Bids quoted by bidders were read 

aloud along with amount of 5% of bid security pay order attached by the bidders. The Financial Bids in the 

Summary of Technical & Financial Evaluation report was confirmed the original hid by the committee and 

recommendations were made, which was documented in the Bid Evaluation Report (BER). 

The following Two (02) bidders had submitted their bids. 

S.No 
Name of 
Bidder 

Total Bid 
Amount 

Bid 
Security 

(5%) 

Name of Bank 
, Pay order No 

& Date 
Remarks 

M/s. 
HBL Bank Accepted being most 

1.  hospital 
Rs. P.O #27551511 advantageous bid & 

Solutions 
2,399,664/- 120,000/- 16-03-2024 Recommended for 

Award of Contract. 

2.  
fyi/s. Mansha Rs. 

295,270/- 
MCB Bank 
P.O #6734853, Not Recommended. 

Brothers 5,904,264/- 
15-03-2024 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

In the light of entire evaluation result (Technical & Financial) the M/s. Hospital Solutions has accepted being 

most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that a contract may be awarded to M/s. Hospital Solutions 

for "Repair and Maintenance Services for Uninterrupted Power Supplies (UPS)" for Dow University of 

Health Sciences. 

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and ftom the chair. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

Proh Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PROF. DR. NAZ.0 
PRoVICE CHAN 

rotess0 

& GVneG0 

ilniversitV 0* H pou 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & 1)evetopment, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

'iF MuzaffarAli SJ 
Director 

Planning & Deve$opmer 
of Health-Scm 

3 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

KHALEL UR 
\l4G2fal Manager 

ow UniversitY 
ow University o1 Health 

dditional Dfrector Finar 
Dow University of Health Sc  

REHMAtti arachi  
Finance 

Hospital 
ScienCeS 

4 
Mr.Khalcel Ur Rehman (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 

(External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 

Institute of Business Administration (IBA) Karachi. 

SYEI 

nslitute 

RA 'USSAIF 
;e ir . .ger Finance 

usiness Administratio 
Karachi 

HDSS" 
CELLOR 
ol Obstetric 

a%tti SCIe1 

h 

t 
ces 

enees 

Page 2 of 2 



'øaff 
Dire rc 

planning & 
1DW UniVersV ctl 

,17 

te'.d' ar/ 
ArJditonal Director Finance 

Dow University of Health Sciences 
Karai'J 

ED S1 

oI 

PLIW 
inance 

mess Admiflistration 

Karachi 

- Annexure -2 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 
NIT No: DUHSIP&D12024/1l745, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/143 
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REOUIREMENT 

S# Eligibility Criteria & List of documents to be enclosed: 
M/S. Hospital 

Solutions 
M/S. Mansha 

Brothers 

Complete Bidding Document, duly signed and stamped on its each/every page as acceptance 
of all terms & conditions. Attached Attached 

2 Original Bidding Document purchase receipt or Pay Order of Rs. 5,000/- in favor of Dow 
University of Health Sciences Karachi. Attached Attached 

3 
One (1) original and One(I) copy of complete proposals should be submitted. The original 
and all copies of the Technical proposal shall he signed by a person or persons duly 
authorized to sign on behalf of the bidder. Original & copies of the document should 
be. separately clearly marking each "ORIGINAL BID" and "COPY OF BID. 

Attached Attached 

Bid Form / Price Schedule and Pay Order in respect of Bid Security. Attached Attached 

Copy of 
NTN I Income Tax Registration Certificate, Sales Tax Registration Certificate(s). 

Companies must be available on 'List of Active Taxpayers' ofFBR (for Income Tax & GST) 
and SRB (For Sales Tax) websites. 

Attached Attached 

6 
Copy of CNIC of signatory of the Bid Form/Price Schedule. Attached Not Ataqh,ed 

7 Complete profile and history of the Bidder/Participant including complete address and 
complete details ol' Directors including their CNIC Numbers and contact details. Attached Not Attached 

8 List of present clients to whom bidder is providing the Repair and Maintenance Services for 
Uninterrupted Power Supplies (UPS) with name and contact persons, cell/telephone 
numbers and addresses as per Annexure-A of the bidding document. 

Attached Attached 

Bidder must have at least one of Full-Time Electrical / Electronics Engineer/ 
Technician (with 3-year experience of repairing UPS without supervision) in the roster of 
personnel (24x7) on site. 

Attached Attached 

10 

Bidders past experience for providing the repair and maintenance services for for 
Uninterrupted Power Supplies (UPS). The bidder must have done at least (02) projects in the 
public sector departments either government / semi-government / autonomous bodies during 
the last 03 years with similar nature of works. Submit proper evidences e.g. work order, 
agreement, and performance certificate etc. If the contract extended by the employer it would 
be considered a single project only. 

Attached Attached 

11 Conformity with required terms and conditions of Scope of Work / Services / Technical 
Specification given in the Tender Document Attached Attached 

12 
Must have well equipped workshop in Karachi. Attached Attached 

13 
Average Annual Turnover during the last 03 financial years up to the closing of last fiscal 
year should not be less than Rs.I0.000 Million (As per Income Tax Returns and Audited 
Statements of Accounts must be provided) 

Attached Attached 

14 

Affidavit on stamp paper duly notarized to the effect that: 
(i) The bidder is neither blacklisted nor suspended by any National / International, including 
Provincial and Federal Government. 
(ii) The bidder is not awarded any punishment from any Court of Law. 
(iii) The bidder has submitted the correct and complete information along with the bid/offer. 
If any Document/information is found forged/engineered /fake/bogus at any stage, the bidder 
may be Declared as Blacklisted in accordance with law and the performance guarantee and 
payment, if any may be forfeited. 

Attached Attached 

15 Bidder must have secured a minimum of 70 qualification marks in Technical Evaluation 
Criteria, 

Secured More 
than 70 Marks 

Obtained Less 
than 70 Marks 

16 
Existing and any past service providers are only eligible for bidding upon providing recent 
Satisfactory Performance Certificates of recent or past contracts for respective periods of 
services from the DUl-IS Office of the Registrar duly signed and stamped. No other 
certificates will be accepted for eligibility & participation in the tender process. 

Attached Not Applicable 

Results 
S.- 

Technically 
Qualified 

Technically 
Disqualified 

KALEEL hR REHMi 
Qenerat  ManaCt Finance 

versitV 1405p1ta1 
crstV ot tealth ScIPCl3 

P.R' DR. NAZL$ HOSS 
0-VICE CHANCELLOR 

VrItOTlOUS ProfessOr of ObstetrilS 

& GynSG$tOV 
Dow untversfly of HeIth  Sciences 

Iagactd 



Annexure — 

REPAIR AN!) MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR UNINTERRUPTEI) 
POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 

NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2024/11745, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/I43 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA 

S.No Evaluation Parameters/Sub-Parameters Maximum 
Points 

M/s. Hospital 
Solutions 

M/s. Mansha 
Brothers 

10 years or above 10 10 0 

06 years or above 07 

03 years or above 05 

Below 03 years 02 

2.  Past Experience for providing the similar Services during 
the last 05 years (Credible documentary evidence must be 
provided) 

Max. 20 

Purchase order, contract award , agreement and satisfactory 

performance certificate issued by government / semi-

government / autonomous bodies Organ izations.(04 points for 

each — up to 20 points max). 

20 1 2 1 2 

3.  Technical 1-luman Resource (Credible documentary 
evidence must be provided in the form of pay slips, 
during the last 06 months with account statements 
showing disbursement of salary) 

Max. 30 

Graduate Mechanical Engineer (4 points for each — up to 12 12 4 0 

DAE (Mechanical) (2 points for each — up to 08 points max.) 08 0 0 

Simple Technician (1 point for each — up to 10 points max.) 10 9 6 

4. Repair anti Maintenance Facility (Credible 
documentary evidence 

Max. 10 

Local Repair and maintenance workshop / set-up 10 I 0 I 0 

5. Average Annual Turnover (luring the last 03 financial 
years (As per 

Max. 20 

PKR 30 Million and above 20 20 20 

PKR 20 Million and above 15 

PKR 10 Million and above 10 

Below PKR 10 Million 00 

6 Total Assets - UI)  to last financial year (As per ITR / 
Audited 

Max. 10 

PKR 10 Million and above 10 10 10 

PKR 05 Million and above 06 

PKR 03 Million and above 04 

Below PKR 03 Million 00 

TOTAL POINTS 100 75 68 

\S\\ \ ,; tN 
C&i;mo'c/ Y(nt'/ S  t' 

ddtional Director Ejuance SClW0 1ì1stat KHALEEL UR REHMAW 

P'ir fzffarAii 
hhvestv of Health Sciences ttute US e General Manager Finance 

director KaraChi Do Uni,eisitV Hospital 

Nannirig & Development PROF DR NAZI-I HOSS1Um  liv ot ealth Sciences 

Dow University f Health Scie'ices - po-VICE CHANCELLOR 
Meritorious Professor of  ObtetflCS 

& GynecOiOV 
Dow UnIverSi health  SCII1CeS 



ernal M 
Senior Manag 
Business Admi 

èraz Hussain 
ber) 
Finance, Institute of 
istration (lBA) 

St itu I 
ance 

ass Administration 
hi 

an age 

S . 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

RECORD OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING  

DATED I 8-MARCH-2024 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 

NIT # DUHSIP&DI2O24u11745 (Tender Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/143) 

Note :The following Bid(s) were received by the closing deadline fixed on 18-March-2024 at 10:30 a.m and publicly opened on the same date at 11:00 a.m. 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NO. FIRM / COMPANY NAME REPRESENTATIVE 
NAME 

CONTACT NUMBERS COMPANYS EMAIL ADDRESS SIGNATURE 

I 

2 

i4Sp/T' JLLFT/tJ 

' -'r ILLtIftRE— 

/;1jfiatg /j/_ j/J  

/ . 

0j34.-33 / L , 

 i 

ICVkAvrcvyi (o 

I QV c' 
Z HUSSAI 

eneral Manager Finance  idditonal Director Finance 
Dow University Hospità0W' University of Health 

Ith Sciences 
Mr. Muhammad Hni!(Member) 

Additional Director Finance Dow 
I. JnivcrsitY of Health Sciences 

Mtza(far A/I Shah 
Director 

Ianning & Development 
w Univets of Health Sciences 

\lr. PirMuzaffarAliShah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & l)eveloprnent, 

I ;ni ersit of Health Sciences 

PROF.  '.  NAZLi HOSSAi 
PROVICE CHANCELLOR 

Merjlorjus ProIesf of 
& Gynecology 

Prof. Nazli llossain (Chairperson)  Dow  Unlversltyog Health  Sciences 
Pro-Vice (:hacelIr. 
I )ow I)niversitv of I Icaith Sciences 

Mr. Ebali V 'e1nan 
(Mew ber) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dov University of I icalth Sciences 



C 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-SERVICES 

TECHNICAL & FiNANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 18-MARCH2024 AT 11:00 A.M  

REPAIR AND MAiNTENANCE SERViCES FOR UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 

NIT # DUHSIP&D12024111745 (Tender Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/143) 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

Prof. NazU Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PROF. DR. Ni 
PRO-VICE I 

!+ec9.1cr1tor1ous Prof & Gyr 
Dow UniritY 

2 
Mr. Pir Muaffar AN Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 

Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

MzffarAii S 
Director 

Planning &Devetornept 
Dow University of Health Scie-i 

3 Mr.Khaleel Ur Rehrnan (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

KHLa UR BEHM 

IStV Hospital 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif (Member) Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

r 
Director 

MrSyed Sheraz Hussain 
(External Member) 

Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration 
(I BA) Karachi. 

HUS 
IOranagerFinanc 

stitute of BunessAdmjnjs ration 

ZLI HOSS1T 
.HANCEILOR 
essor of Obsfetri 
ecology 
it Heal?b Seen; 



CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the 
technically qualified bids for the "REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 
UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS), In respect of NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2024/1 1745. Re!' 
No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/143 dated 23-Feb-2024 for which Technical and Financial bids were opened on 
18-March, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. 

S NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

P r PROF. DR. NAZL 
. Ii PRO-VICE CHA 

Dow University 01 H4 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of I-Iealth Sciences 

'zqp4114  
PIannjng°'g' r  

Dow Uflfversj0f1°PØ 

3 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

' 
JfitOflal 

L) t He Sc 

4 
Mr.Khaleel Ur Reh man (Member) 
General Manager Finance ' 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

KLa 
General arager fnaflce 

jt liospna 
Dow UniverSY ol health Science 

S 

Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 
(External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (IBA) 
Karachi. 

'RAZ 1-IUSSAIM 
Senior Manager Finance 

/ institute  at  Business Administration 
Karachi 

ce 
en 

I HOSSI\fl' 
JCEILOII 
r ol  Ohtetric 
oqy 
aIth  Sc uc 



KHALEEt UR REHWIAN 
enerat manager Finance 
Dow UnluerSity Hospital 

Dow UniverSitV of Health Sciences 

Jtb 1: i:u 
Director 

Planning & Develo 
Dow Unjversj of Health Scie-ices 

/'L'>id 
iddtionaI Director Finance 

Dü Un'vesity of Health Sciene 

; wwwlduhs.edu,pk/procurement-directorate/tenders * LIO 

   

- DUHS/P&D/2024/11745, Dated: February 23, 2024. 

SUPPLY / FIXING / INSTALLATION / TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 

HVAC SYSTEM AT WAREHOUSE, OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, <ARACHI. (REF 

• NO: DUHSN&S-NIT/ 142) 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR UNINTERRUPTED POWER 

• SUPPLIES (UPS). (REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/143) 

REPAIR & INTENANCE SERVICES FOR PASSENGER LIFTS AND 

D UFTS. (Ret No: DUHS"N&S-NIT/144) 
SYED SHER1Z H 

Senior Manager Fina 
nstitute of Business Admini 

Kara 



DU;i/P&U/226fl 165. 

)te1 Ftai U 2OZ4 

S/Fill) (Of HVAC SSTUi i 

WkOUS(, fM ur & fl&M 

1!i 

KHALEEL [JR REHM 
General Manager FinanC 

Dow UniversitY Hospital 
Dow Univetsity o Health Si 

DUhSJP&D/1o23/11cz, 

Do12.2O3 

.ATiVE GElLY & 

FlPlUGOFitOJtiSlNG 

iaNc' 

Add t:ona tor Finance 
Dow •ce 

He. 

f3!dCI. tn, ?O/ 

P. l& C Of PASS[NGEPUITS 

lLUOffO M1t1UPk511 

01/C & DIOF [AMPJS& SUPPIY& 

sTa DON OF aT& LI 

QwMtNT 1O UPGP.ADATION OF 

DJ 5UBSIl1IKN (-[tF(1P( DF 

1O GAMMf RI&1( & 

LV), 

O Cl.PUS 

r•P& 

UztThr 411 Shb 
Director  
& 

. 

O4d 

SHER dUSSAu 
Senior ncr 

ostitute ot Bus mess Amiiaon, 
Karachi 



Epiper LMt iauu 

DAWN 

OFFICE OF THE.DECTOR.PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 

DOW UNIVEjJTY. OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
8LJd-e'Urdu Rod d, dchi-74200 Pakistan. Tel: 9215754.57 Ext;581 lWebsite: wwyv.duhs.du.pk  

No. DUHSIP&D(2fl24/11 745 Dalud:Fnbrtiary 23,2024 

Dow University of Health Scic.ncc (DUiS),': Karachi is a Public Sector Univcrsitv 
invites the sealed bids Cot following Services frbrn weLl-reputed Companies / Bidders 
available on List of Active Tax Pavcr oFFBR websites (br lncomc Tax) & SRB (For 
Sales Tax). 

NAME.orwonl: METHODOFPROCIJREMF.NT 

SL:I'FLY I FIXING / INsTALLA'rl(Th./ ui:' i'ING & 
COMMiSSIONING OF HVAC SYSTEM VI 
WAR FJ-IOLtSE, OJHA CAMPUS, r)t.iH.', KARACI-ft 
(REF NO: 1)UHS/W&S-rJrl'/I42) 

- Single Stage Two Envelope 
lrocedurc per rulc '16 sub rule - of 
SPPRulcs 2010 (Amended uptodntc) 

2.  
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERViCES FOR 
UNINTERRUPTED POWERSUPPUFS.(UPS). 
(REFO; DUIISI\V&S-NIT/X43 

Single Stctgc - Single Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 sub rule-i of 
SI'P Rules 2010 (\iindcd upto date) 

3.  
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE SERVICFS fl)P 
PASSENGER LIFTS AND PATIEN'T LIFTS. 
(ncr No: I) UUS/W&S-NIT/I44) 

Srngle Singe - Sing)e. Envelope 
Procedure as per nile 46 sub rule-I of 
SPP Rules 20)0 (Amended upto date) 

Tender Fee 

Security  

Rs. 5,0001- (RilpePs F/r,' Ti,nn,cwid Only) Non-Reluridahie in shape of Pay 
Order I Demand Drtl in favor of Dow Univeruity of Health Sciences, 
Karachi. 

Bid Security and Pe,1'ónu:ince Security as mentioned in the bidding 
document. 

Purchasing Date & From the date or publishing to 16-03-2024 (8:30 n.m to 02:30 p.ni) 
Time Runiaim Tiiuin (8:30 u.m to 12:00 p.m) 
Bids L)cllvery & I 14-03-2024 at I 0:30 a. m & II :00 a.m. 
Opening I)ate & Time 

DOW UflivTsi J 
Detailed Specification am-c mentioned iii the prescribed tender documcnts0 oj%ot -1 
terms and conditions. Bidding docuiiiets can.bedovnIond from SPPRAwcbsitc - 
University of Health Sciences. websil;':. conditional Bids. Telegraphic Bids. 
accompanied by Bid Seeiirit- of requ:ed amount and form, bids received afic 
date mid time ctncl bids ofBlctck Listed firms will he rejected. 

IUIPILEEL 
General Ma 

0 

,. ;' ç 
In case olany unforeseen situation om government holiday resulting in 
the date of opening, bids shall be submniued / opened on next worku ciav 
time. The Dov University of Health Sciences. Karachi (DUHS) reset 
reject any or all the bids subject to the ;-cicvant provisions of SPP Rules tAmcn 
upto date). 

EHMM 
- inaflCC 
Hospital 
atth  ScCCS 

ADDRESS FOR P1JRCFIAS1N( OF RIT)DING DOCUMENTS. SHBMI&M  
AND OPENIi'4GOF BIDS - -- - - 

Office of the Director Planning & Ue'clopmcnt. Dow University of Health icnces 
(DMC Campus). 5111  Floor Adminkira! ion Block, Baba-e-Urdu Road near Civil 

l-Lo t:11 I--.,ar:ichi 

C.) 

*' Planning & DevcIopmcit 
Karachi 

PRO VICE CItANCEELDa 
Profesr ci  Of 

& Cynecoloy 
Dow Unu,e,sjty 01 Healtl, 



OAU.Y 
t4AA+WAQT 
KARACtil 

et 

OFFICE OFINE DIRECTOR PLMMtG & UEVELOPM&1 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIEiJCES 
.Uina sd. Krub4?U P-inii T.S 7i7S43 

O
Z

 A
~Y

(T
hE

3
d
 9

Z
 A

Y
O

i O
V

 

.OlH&O(22411 114 Ohd:Fibrutiy 2L2D24 

'j$T/. g4ç(DuHs) t'JT 

rjtJL( 'kLSRB ) £ L1,JFBR L 

-c- V'Mk/t 

fl 

U} JkK i:n•to r 
uIxcrj.i AT) $ 11ilt'(, 

I w *r 

\AMIflO1JSE. OttL C L!at)LIII. 
kEF 

iwu 
1flIk 4AIUb ol 

RL'AJF ANT) .%1AL%T}.NA\CES1ZVLES I)I 
I NflkkF P11fl 1 Wi II I'PcJ 
1R1J NTh DILcF' &-NrrJ14S 

SI* St S'k EWlOpi 
rk suA'b r.I rI 

' *O ipu tae 

RPA1R * M tTN'ry 
PCI LUTE Ai1) AiThTl Iit) L1FT. 

d N PIJlL.P\ %Nr 1H 41) 

Slre .Iu 4jw 
IIf Uk .WttI i O 

Sf1 1I* OIO lkIi 1IL1 J$) 

Ttidr r k. 5)(Y- 'A'rr f)v irrJ e1Iil1t UI 91 V'a 
ii rs i r ix iii 

Krih 

J i.J c*zdi I ai a ttIri blu Ibe bkti 

& 
Thur 

IMIrk 
Op.va)u DM* . TL 

rofl* t SI it pIkli t. I4JTi4 4.1Uio tuW 1O $IJrb 

*IUL:1u 1iuuk 4L'iU i.ai # 111K 1j 
iP.k!.*J44 iuiuu& li;i SYE[) SHERAZ H 

SniOT  MaflaUci F 

K ALEEL JR REH MAt1 
13enera% Manager Finance 

Dow UniverSitY Hospital 

1 university ol Health Sciences 

LSPPRA 

,J'J -'c- jr- 

4) IL,j,#yL 
PiZt- 

DO" 

- futh) 

2010 AISPP (tMJHS) JiJ),.1,fr 

(LJDMC );,ti3 J .ç;tPc,i)/, 

- 

o 

ç Ct 

Ct 

) 
- y 



l.4() i.{)fLL, .J445L I52O24.J26, 

oce 

UI 

;;: 

 11€A 

I G7 

f.m çc 

'•
O 

c 

':  o 

Dl' . 

\c'\•4_' •.•2 

OFfICE OF THE UI8ETOR PLANNING & OEVELOPMINT 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Bi Ui dv Rv.ü, Ki. 7.2$O Pki.an. TuL 9215?54.S7 ExL:5&I 

•1 * • 
PJDUH&O2O24J1745 IJIl.4J_sL(L_J Ud:Friiar' 13,724 

. '.: -U) LI Ii S _iL Ji 
F1iI . 

I JL.J 

çr1 y' b 1$ 

l:ui iiu. \1IW Ir:lI.5ii.Nr 

l•lI/Il'Ii' I\I\lj 1F-,flNL& 
(('1.1vcI'-,.I IIV 51 '- 'Ii '' 
V. Alil Hc i I I I I Ii I J4A& 
4I(Lr III I•\. . .\I 'I 

ijc iii. 
ruk 46 iuh rule .4 

11Ra IIlIJ4¼t!tkji.1.iWi 

. 
kklAUC ASLJ 'ii •'. i i i. I1S lilt 
11l1KlCUlI Ii I°,Iiu I II .tVSL 
IflEl Oz fflulls'V \ -. II 1 

uWk %1i - %iu.k dice 
riIk$...4.ruit-Luf 

WPEu-.. .!IIIU 

lUl3C A.lNi'1\ V.CF. Si -: IC 1.5 FOk 
PASSO1WLlFIs\\Dv HI LlrP 

- 

Teuilrr 1t' II Ii- .pqr. Fuj Th,.q.io.wl (1Hj rm.Rrip*i.lw ii 'hrij.i J'r) 
rr1i its i....r s4 Is.n L.ui1 iit af 1ih 

Do 

• )ui liii .nsuis'1e -siru)*. riteasnsI isithe shiiri' 
ii' t5ti.1d 

Xrusili ituir & 
•Ulrur 
H1d. I Ilt, 
Op.ridii Dzi flnw 

Initsu Llw diie yr iiiIi khlvs s iWt3-2C1.* i$.UI *.n i q  iJe.iirIap17  
l4.im,iiv 1,uiv i:3Ii .,ru . i S'y Eu ' 
1)i-Lt-l2-1 s llhlil ... $. I liW1 .iii SeOT Maflae, 

Bunesi 

hi 

t ' L . Lai ie L>IiL
I 

J . -I.- t .. S PP R A 

s) j.c ; i. 

L. jJ LL j i_,__ --. .' 

t. , 

..; 

J 1 i? 

DiLJ r . t_I 

9I 4L JL. çJI 

- 

• IJJI 

lLEEL R REHMA 

oera anaer Finance 

ow  UnieV 
 osplta 

• U vtSltV o 
- eath S 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

